



\$~R-3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2007**

**ANJALI GOPAL**

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

**MANGT. OF ASHOKA HOTEL & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER**

**%**

**06.03.2020**

None is present on behalf of the parties, let the matter remain on Board.

**TALWANT SINGH, J**

**MARCH 06, 2020**

**nk**