



\$~R-329

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2007**

**ANJALI GOPAL**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Santosh Kumar, Mr.Rajiv Mishra,  
Ms.Suruchi Yadav and Ms.Surbhi  
Singh, Advocates

versus

**MANGT. OF ASHOKA HOTEL & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.P.S. Negi & Mr.Ashish Ranjan,  
Advocates for R-1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**02.05.2024**

%

List on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 in the category of "Regulars".

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**MAY 2, 2024**

dy

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*