



\$~4 (R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2007**

ANJALI GOPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.N. Tiwari, Adv.
versus

MANGT. OF ASHOKA HOTEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.S. Negi and Mr. Ashish Ranjan,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

1. Written Submissions on behalf of the parties are on record.
2. List for arguments on 28th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/kp