



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2007**

ANJALI GOPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Gopal, Advs.

versus

MANGT. OF ASHOKA HOTEL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.S .Negi and Mr. Srikant Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner is not available today, as he is engaged in another Court.
2. In the interests of justice, list the matter on 11th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/pt/MM