



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010338552007

+ **W.P.(C) 3218/2007**

ANJALI GOPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

versus

MANGT. OF ASHOKA HOTEL & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
07.10.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

“SK”